
 
 
 
 

ERASMUS+ INFORMATION SHEET  
 

INSTITUTIONAL DETAILS 

Name of the Institution Hochschule Weihenstephan-Triesdorf (HSWT) 
Weihenstephan-Triesdorf University of Applied Sciences 

Erasmus+ Code D FREISIN01 

ECHE number 29847-EPP-1-2014-1-DE-EPPKA3-ECHE 

Address  Weihenstephan campus: 
Hochschule Weihenstephan- 
Triesdorf 
Am Hofgarten 4 
85354 Freising 

Triesdorf campus: 
Hochschule Weihenstephan- 
Triesdorf 
Markgrafenstraße 16 
91746 Weidenbach 

 

Website www.hswt.de 

Head of Institution Prof. Dr h.c. (MSUA) Hermann Heiler 

 

INSTITUTIONAL CONTACT 

Institutional Erasmus 
coordinator 

 

Ms Michaela Ring 
Akademisches Auslandsamt 
Weihenstephaner Berg 5, 85354 Freising 
michaela.ring@hswt.de  
T +49 8161 71-5778 | F +49 8161 71-2230 

International Office  
Weihenstephan campus 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Triesdorf campus 
 

» Head of the International Office  
Ms Michaela Ring (see contact details above) 

» Incoming Students  
Ms Ramona Müller | ramona.mueller@hswt.de 
T +49 8161 71-4532 | F +49 8161 71-2230 

» Outgoing Students/"Sustainable Engineering" – Courses in English 
Ms Friederike Strube | friederike.strube@hswt.de 
T +49 8161 71-5287 | F +49 8161 71-2230 

» Ms Hannelore Göttler | hannelore.goettler@hswt.de 
T +49 9826 654-108 | F +49 9826 654-4108 

» Ms Miriam Schwarz | miriam.schwarz@hswt.de 
T +49 9826 654-104 | F +49 9826 654-4104 

Departmental 
Coordinators  
Weihenstephan campus 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

» Agriculture and Food Economy  
Prof. Dr Markus Beinert | markus.beinert@hswt.de 
T +49 8161 8626258 

» Biotechnology and Bioinformatics 
Prof. Dr Michael Schrader | michael.schrader@hswt.de 
(Biotechnology) 
T +49 8161 71-4390  | F +49 8161 71-5116 

Prof. Dr Winfried Ruß | winfried.russ@hswt.de  
(Bioprocess Informatics, Brewing and Beverage Technology) 
+49 8161 86262-91 | F +49 8161 86262-98 

» Landscape Architecture 
Prof. Dr Frieder Luz | frieder.luz@hswt.de 
T +49 8161 71-3182 | F +49 8161 71-5114 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Triesdorf campus  

» Horticulture and Food Technology  
Prof. Dr Eckhard Jakob | eckhard.jakob@hswt.de (Food technology) 
T +49 8161 71-3027 | F +49 8161 71-4571 

Prof. Dr Stefan Krusche | stefan.krusche@hswt.de (Horticulture) 
T +49 8161 71-4027 | +49 8161 71-4417 

» Forestry 
Prof. Dr Wolf Rommel | wolf.rommel@hswt.de 
T +49 8161 71-5913 | F +49 8161 71-4526 

» Agriculture 
Prof. Dr Ralf Schlauderer | ralf.schlauderer@hswt.de 
T +49 9826 654-218 | F +49 9826 654-4218 

» Environmental Engineering  
Prof. Dr-Ing. Norbert Huber | norbert.huber@hswt.de 
T +49 9826 654-253 | F +49 9826 654-4253 

 

STUDENT EXCHANGE 

Nomination and 
application 

Please send your nominations to michaela.ring@hswt.de until 

» 15 May for the following winter semester 
» 1 November for the following summer semester 

The International Office will provide the students with information 
regarding the online application procedure. 

Application period » 15 May - 15 June for the following winter semester 
» 1 November - 1 December for the following summer semester 

Academic calendar Winter semester:  1 October - 15 February 
Summer semester:  15 March - 31 July 

Detailed Academic Calendar:  
www.hswt.de/en/studies/planning-your-studies.html 

Language of instruction 
/ language requirements 

HSWT offers a range of interdisciplinary courses in English focusing on 
"Sustainable Engineering". Exchange students with English language 
skills at level B2 of the Common European Framework of Reference for 
Languages are welcome to participate. 
www.hswt.de/en/sustainable-engineering.html 

Most other classes are taught in German only. To participate, exchange 
students are expected to have a sufficient knowledge of the German 
language (B2 level). 

German language 
courses 

At Weihenstephan campus, German courses at various levels will be 
open for interested students during the semester. 

 

HOUSING 

Weihenstephan campus 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Triesdorf campus 

Exchange students can apply for accommodation in a student hall of 
residence. If the demand exceeds the number of rooms available, they 
will be allocated by draw. 

More information about the student halls of residence: 
www.studentenwerk-muenchen.de/en/accommodation 

Tips how to find private accommodation: 
www.hswt.de/en/international/international-applicants/preparation.html 

The International Office provides information and assistance to find 
accommodation, for example in one of the several private student halls 
of residence. 
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